
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract: 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K  __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ IGA   __Sale of real 

property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Studiotrope, LLC 

 

Contract control number:  201523612-01 

 

City’s contract manager: Rohini Saksena 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes  

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: 8/1/15 – 8/31/18 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n No An amendment? y/n Yes  How many amendments? 1 

 

Renewal terms: None. 

 

Purpose: An Amendment to add $50,000 to existing contract number 201523612 with Studiotrope, LLC. They 

will provide additional design and construction administration services for the Levitt Pavilion at Ruby Hill Park. 

 

Scope of services with performance bench marks: N/A 

 

Cost/value: Original contract amount is $490,000 and this amendment will add $50,000 for a total contract 

amount of $540.000 

 

Source of funds: PWTRN/37140/70000/5011102/RI82413_805 

 

Benefit:  See ‘Purpose’ section above. 

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes 

 

Is this contract subject to: _X__W/MBE  __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101   

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 30% M/WBE 

 

Location: Levitt Pavilion at Ruby Hill Park 

 

Affected Council District: 7 

 


